Company reg. no.: 08518412

ROCKET COURIER LTD.
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - MICRO COMPANY ACCOUNTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31/12/2017

LR

30/11/2018
COMPANIES HOUSE

#30



ROCKET COURIER LTD.

Director’s report
Balance sheet

PAGE 1
PAGE 2 -3



ROCKET COURIER LTD.
DIRECTOR'S REPORT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31/12/2017

The director(s) present their report and the unaudited financial statements of the company
for the period from 01/01/2017 to 31/12/2017.

DIRECTORS

The director who has been served during the year as follows:

SPIECH, Beate

The report of the directors has been prepared taking advantage of the small companies’
exemption of section 415 A of the Companies Act 2006.

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD

Date: .. .&A 0 AN 9.

Director. SPIECH, Beate

PAGE 1



' dUAC

ST A3IRLCS TINICH
TRIIA 2"ACTIZA0
SEAS\SMTE O3A3 RATY FAT .01

yi.eam:os o te gt emered? clmum balbusme 661 w08 hogst wod) Jiezlig, 1.0 wb o™
AESSVINVT G of VIOSHEELPC Mt bonag arfy 1od

E510T2a5ua

wrdetee vy W pnoeb bawaoe raac eed orwaolosub odT

alea8 HII'QT

2anpqma? bime ot Yo 9pRING. & prat] bowgwng need es riolonib ot Yo hogan ani
LJG0S oA guinegrad ol 1o A 3TR ayitoas 10 nodumey

7408 34T 3D LAHFE VC

K} e

olna8 HILISES WMruidd

1®



ROCKET COURIER LTD.
BALANCE SHEET
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31/12/2017

Called up share capital not paid
Fixed assets

Current assets

Prepayment and agrued income

Creditors: amounts falling due
within one year

Net Current Assets
Total Assets less Current Liabilities

Creditors: amounts falling due
after more than one year

Provisions for liabilities and charges
Accruals and deferred income

NET ASSETS

CAPITAL AND RESERVES

2017

0,00
8.324,65
5.318,64

620,22

-16.763,30

-9.824 43

-1.499,79

-9.654,07

-2.440,34
0,00

-13.594,20

-13.594,20

PAGE 2

2016

0,00
11.824,80
4.904,98
1.242,02

-1.5663,97

4.593,03

T 16.417,83

-21.407,49

-2.334,15

0,00

-7.313,81

T 731381



ROCKET COURIER LTD.
BALANCE SHEET CONTINUED
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31/12/2017

PAGE 3

For the year ending 31/12/2017 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under
section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

Directors'responsibilities:

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its accounts for the year
in question in accordance with section 476.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for:

complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting records and the
preparation of financial statements.

These accounts have been prepared in accordance with the micro-entity provisions and
delivered in accordance with the provisions apllicable to companies subject to small companies
regime.

These financial statements were appoved by the director(s) and authorised

on 3/{/{0 ”Z»@/{? ........ (date)

and were signed on their behalf by:

Director: SPIECH, Beate



