Company reg. no.: 08518412

ROCKET COURIER LTD.

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - MICRO COMPANY ACCOUNTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31/12/2017

FRIDAY

12 30/11/2018 COMPANIES HOUSE #30

ROCKET COURIER LTD.

Director's report Balance sheet PAGE 1 PAGE 2 - 3

ROCKET COURIER LTD. DIRECTOR'S REPORT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31/12/2017

The director(s) present their report and the unaudited financial statements of the company for the period from 01/01/2017 to 31/12/2017.

DIRECTORS

The director who has been served during the year as follows:

SPIECH, Beate

The report of the directors has been prepared taking advantage of the small companies' exemption of section 415 A of the Companies Act 2006.

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD

Date: 31.10.2018

Beale Spiel

: DUAR

ROCKET COURIER LTC. DIRECTOR'S REPORT FOR THE YEAR EILDED 31/12/2017

The directory present their report and the unaudited inclinds statements of the company for the period from 01/01/2017 to 51/10/2017.

DIRECTORS

The dauctor who has been surved duing triny ær as follow.

SР'€СН, Веяњ

This report of the directors has been prepared taking a martage of the small companies' exemition of rection 415 A of the Companies Act 2006.

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD

Olegeor SPIECH, Beato

ROCKET COURIER LTD. BALANCE SHEET FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31/12/2017

	2017		2016	
	£	£	£	£
Called up share capital not paid	0,00		0,00	
Fixed assets	8.324,65		11.824,80	
Current assets	5.318,64		4.904,98	
Prepayment and agrued income	620,22		1.242,02	
Creditors: amounts falling due within one year	-15.763,30		-1.553,97	
Net Current Assets	-9.824,43		4.593,03	
Total Assets less Current Liabilities	_	-1.499,79		16.417,83
Creditors: amounts falling due after more than one year	-9.654,07		-21.407,49	
Provisions for liabilities and charges	-2.440,34		-2.334,15	
Accruals and deferred income	0,00		0,00	
NET ASSETS		-13.594,20		-7.313,81
CAPITAL AND RESERVES	= - =	-13.594,20	_	-7.313,81

ROCKET COURIER LTD. BALANCE SHEET CONTINUED FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31/12/2017

For the year ending 31/12/2017 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

Directors'responsibilities:

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its accounts for the year in question in accordance with section 476.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for:

complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting records and the preparation of financial statements.

These accounts have been prepared in accordance with the <u>micro-entity provisions</u> and delivered in accordance with the provisions apllicable to companies subject to small companies regime.

These financial statements were appoved by the director(s) and authorised

on 31.10.2018 (date)
and were signed on their behalf by:
Beak Spid